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Southampton City Council 
Procurement Card Transactions 
In relation to 01/04/2017 to 30/06/2017 

Service Label Service Cod 

e 

Service Division Label Service Divi 

sion Code 

Organisational Unit Label Organisation 

al Unit Code 

Merchant Category Summary of the purpose of the 

expenditure 

Date Transaction 

Number 

Capital and Revenue Beneficiary Net Amount 

Environment & Transport CCTE Safer Communities ED54 Independent Domestic Violence Adviso GP100 Taxicabs And Limousines Purchase Card Balance 03/04/2017 70047662|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Radtax.Co.Uk 5.88 

Education & Children's Social Care CHSV Education - Early Years and Asset MgCHF51 Start Point Sholing EA980 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Purchase Card Balance 03/04/2017 70047687|1 Revenue - General Fund Tesco Store 2156 130.26 

Holding Accounts HOLD Financial Planning FPLAN Vat Corrections B9390 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Expenditure / Debits / Cont. Given 03/04/2017 70047689|3 Revenue - General Fund Js Online Grocery 17.84 

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repai RMAN2 Operational Resources Management HR500 Lumber/Building Materials Stores Purchase Card Balance 03/04/2017 70047693|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Howdens - S/Hampton D478 83.99 

Finance Portfolio RES Accounts Payable & Accounts Receiva DRCR Accounts Receivable & Debt Manage QF280 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Services - Other 03/04/2017 70047698|1 Revenue - General Fund Land Registry 3.00 

Finance Portfolio RES Local Taxation & Benefits Services LTB Council Tax RL400 Computer Software Stores Purchase Card Balance 04/04/2017 70047715|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Domainmonster.Com 33.96 

Holding Accounts HOLD Financial Planning FPLAN Value Added Tax B9350 Computer Software Stores Expenditure / Debits / Cont. Given 04/04/2017 70047715|2 Revenue - General Fund Www.Domainmonster.Com 6.79 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Fleet Mgmt & Admin Overhead A/c TT200 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Courses and Seminars 05/04/2017 70047731|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Digital Tacho 19.00 

Holding Accounts HOLD Financial Planning FPLAN Value Added Tax B9350 Computer Software Stores Expenditure / Debits / Cont. Given 05/04/2017 70047741|2 Revenue - General Fund Www.Domainmonster.Com 2.00 

Finance Portfolio RES Local Taxation & Benefits Services LTB Council Tax RL400 Computer Software Stores Purchase Card Balance 05/04/2017 70047741|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Domainmonster.Com 9.99 

Environment & Transport CCTE City Services - Waste Management EN50 Waste - Management and Overheads TR300 Airlines And Air Carriers - Not Elsewh Purchase Card Balance 05/04/2017 70047750|1 Revenue - General Fund Flybe D4qsmr 190.53 

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repai RMAN2 Operational Resources Management HR500 Membership Organisations - Not Else Purchase Card Balance 05/04/2017 70047752|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Capita Gas 55.44 

Environment & Transport CCTE City Services - Waste Management EN50 Waste - Management and Overheads TR300 Airlines And Air Carriers - Not Elsewh Purchase Card Balance 05/04/2017 70047753|1 Revenue - General Fund Flybe.Com D4qfkg 525.24 

Holding Accounts HOLD Environment & Transport CCTE Public Funerals CX560 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Expenditure / Debits / Cont. Given 05/04/2017 70047767|1 Revenue - General Fund Register Office 4.00 

Environment & Transport CCTE Regulatory Services EN10 Environmental Health EN123 Business Services - Not Elsewhere C Purchase Card Balance 06/04/2017 70047775|1 Revenue - General Fund Wordwave International 75.57 

Holding Accounts HOLD Financial Planning FPLAN Value Added Tax B9350 Business Services - Not Elsewhere C Expenditure / Debits / Cont. Given 06/04/2017 70047775|2 Revenue - General Fund Wordwave International 15.11 

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management - Housing SMHM Head of Housing Management XC100 Airlines And Air Carriers - Not Elsewh Staff Travelling 06/04/2017 70047779|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Flybe.Com Eecngk 304.86 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Fleet Workshops Overhead A/c TT210 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Income from MOT Tests - Costs 06/04/2017 70047783|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvsa Mot Comp 2 410.00 

Environment & Transport CCTE City Services - Waste Management EN50 Customer Engagement & Reward Sch TR610 Nursery/Lawn/Garden Supply Stores Purchase Card Balance 06/04/2017 70047787|1 Revenue - General Fund Haskins Garden Ctr 180.00 

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housin SMHS Homelessness - HRA HJ610 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Purchase Card Balance 06/04/2017 70047791|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Www.Solentgo.Co.Uk 73.00 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books and Publications 25/03/2017 70047809|1 Revenue - General Fund Times Newspapers Ltd 26.00 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books and Publications 28/03/2017 70047810|1 Revenue - General Fund A&n Media Finance Serv 25.78 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Libraries - It Revenue Costs LS370 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Computer Equipment 29/03/2017 70047811|1 Revenue - General Fund Amazon UK Retail Amazon.C 89.99 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books and Publications 31/03/2017 70047812|1 Revenue - General Fund A&n Media Finance Serv 20.62 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books and Publications 31/03/2017 70047814|1 Revenue - General Fund A&n Media Finance Serv 25.78 

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management - Housing SMHM Housing Investment Management XC520 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Stationery 01/04/2017 70047815|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Amazon UK Marketplace 11.98 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Advertising Services Books and Publications 31/03/2017 70047817|1 Revenue - General Fund J Press Newspapers 120.90 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books and Publications 31/03/2017 70047819|1 Revenue - General Fund A&n Media Finance Serv 25.78 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books and Publications 31/03/2017 70047820|1 Revenue - General Fund A&n Media Finance Serv 25.78 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books and Publications 31/03/2017 70047823|1 Revenue - General Fund Times Newspapers Ltd 26.00 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books and Publications 05/04/2017 70047824|1 Revenue - General Fund Times Newspapers Ltd 26.00 

Environment & Transport CCTE Safer Communities ED54 Independent Domestic Violence Adviso GP100 Discount Stores Purchase Card Balance 09/04/2017 70047829|1 Revenue - General Fund Poundland Ltd 5.00 

Health & Sustainable Living HSL Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity GJ500 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Purchase Card Balance 07/04/2017 70047830|1 Revenue - General Fund Gro Hm Passport Office 9.25 

Environment & Transport CCTE Safer Communities ED54 Independent Domestic Violence Adviso GP100 Stationery/Office/School Supply Store Purchase Card Balance 09/04/2017 70047832|1 Revenue - General Fund Ryman 24.95 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books and Publications 07/04/2017 70047833|1 Revenue - General Fund Guardian News Media 47.62 

Health & Sustainable Living HSL Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity GJ500 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Purchase Card Balance 07/04/2017 70047835|1 Revenue - General Fund Gro Hm Passport Office 9.25 

Environment & Transport CCTE Safer Communities ED54 Independent Domestic Violence Adviso GP100 Hardware Stores Purchase Card Balance 09/04/2017 70047854|1 Revenue - General Fund Home Bargains 10.68 

Education & Children's Social Care CHSV Education - Early Years and Asset MgCHF51 Start Point Sholing EA980 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Purchase Card Balance 10/04/2017 70047865|1 Revenue - General Fund Tesco Store 2156 193.35 

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management - Housing SMHM Housing Investment Management XC520 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Purchase Card Balance 10/04/2017 70047870|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Amz*bscstore Eu -11.98 

Environment & Transport CCTE Transportation EN31 Transport Policy EN379 Travel Agencies/Tour Operators Staff Travelling 10/04/2017 70047878|1 Revenue - General Fund Directline-Flights 81.51 

Health & Sustainable Living HSL Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity GJ500 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Purchase Card Balance 22/03/2017 70047898|1 Revenue - General Fund Gro Hm Passport Office -9.25 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Democratic Representation & ManageLP05 Members PN520 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Refreshments 12/04/2017 70047905|1 Revenue - General Fund Asda Superstore 4.95 

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housin SMHS Homelessness - HRA HJ610 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Purchase Card Balance 13/04/2017 70047917|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Gro Hm Passport Office 9.25 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Democratic Representation & ManageLP05 Civic Ceremonies PN500 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Refreshments 13/04/2017 70047918|1 Revenue - General Fund Asda Superstore 24.00 

Holding Accounts HOLD Financial Planning FPLAN Value Added Tax B9350 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Expenditure / Debits / Cont. Given 13/04/2017 70047918|2 Revenue - General Fund Asda Superstore 4.80 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 18/04/2017 70047921|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 18/04/2017 70047922|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 18/04/2017 70047923|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 18/04/2017 70047924|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books and Publications 15/04/2017 70047925|1 Revenue - General Fund Times Newspapers Ltd 26.00 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 18/04/2017 70047926|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 18/04/2017 70047929|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 167.50 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 18/04/2017 70047931|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 18/04/2017 70047932|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 18/04/2017 70047935|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 18/04/2017 70047937|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 18/04/2017 70047939|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Families Matter HCN23 Families Matter CS490 Eating Places/Restaurants Subsistence 18/04/2017 70047940|1 Revenue - General Fund Dominos Pizza 40.80 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 18/04/2017 70047941|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Postal Services - Gov Only Road Fund Licenses 19/04/2017 70047942|1 Revenue - General Fund Post Office Counter 652.50 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Auto Parking Lots/Garages Road Fund Licenses 19/04/2017 70047943|1 Revenue - General Fund Pay N Display 1.60 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 19/04/2017 70047945|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Housing & Adult Care HSC ICU Provider Relationships HICP ICU Provider Relationships Staffing SIC60 Charitable/Social Service Orgs Courses and Seminars 19/04/2017 70047946|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Adass.Org.Uk 415.84 

Holding Accounts HOLD Financial Planning FPLAN Value Added Tax B9350 Charitable/Social Service Orgs Expenditure / Debits / Cont. Given 19/04/2017 70047946|2 Revenue - General Fund Www.Adass.Org.Uk 83.16 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Postal Services - Gov Only Road Fund Licenses 19/04/2017 70047948|1 Revenue - General Fund Post Office Counter 652.50 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Corporate Communications ED50 Communications DU640 Advertising Services Advertising/Publicity - Non Staff 19/04/2017 70047950|5 Revenue - General Fund Facebk Zusprbsj72 60.00 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Corporate Communications ED50 Communications DU640 Advertising Services Advertising/Publicity - Non Staff 19/04/2017 70047950|7 Revenue - General Fund Facebk Zusprbsj72 178.50 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Corporate Communications ED50 Communications DU640 Advertising Services Advertising/Publicity - Non Staff 19/04/2017 70047950|4 Revenue - General Fund Facebk Zusprbsj72 38.31 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Corporate Communications ED50 Communications DU640 Advertising Services Advertising/Publicity - Non Staff 19/04/2017 70047950|1 Revenue - General Fund Facebk Zusprbsj72 1.53 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Corporate Communications ED50 Communications DU640 Advertising Services Advertising/Publicity - Non Staff 19/04/2017 70047950|2 Revenue - General Fund Facebk Zusprbsj72 24.02 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Corporate Communications ED50 Communications DU640 Advertising Services Advertising/Publicity - Non Staff 19/04/2017 70047950|3 Revenue - General Fund Facebk Zusprbsj72 15.66 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Corporate Communications ED50 Communications DU640 Advertising Services Advertising/Publicity - Non Staff 19/04/2017 70047950|6 Revenue - General Fund Facebk Zusprbsj72 32.00 

Finance Portfolio RES Accounts Payable & Accounts Receiva DRCR Accounts Receivable & Debt Manage QF280 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Services - Other 19/04/2017 70047951|1 Revenue - General Fund Land Registry 3.00 

Housing & Adult Care HSC Adult Services Management HASM Exec Director & Man Team DS210 Charitable/Social Service Orgs Courses and Seminars 19/04/2017 70047952|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Adass.Org.Uk 390.00 

Holding Accounts HOLD Financial Planning FPLAN Value Added Tax B9350 Charitable/Social Service Orgs Expenditure / Debits / Cont. Given 19/04/2017 70047952|2 Revenue - General Fund Www.Adass.Org.Uk 78.00 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Postal Services - Gov Only Road Fund Licenses 19/04/2017 70047953|1 Revenue - General Fund Post Office Counter 652.50 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Direct Marketing - Catalog Merchant Books and Publications 18/04/2017 70047954|1 Revenue - General Fund Financial Times 48.00 

Education & Children's Social Care CHSV Education - Early Years and Asset MgCHF51 Start Point Sholing EA980 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Purchase Card Balance 20/04/2017 70047957|1 Revenue - General Fund Tesco Store 2156 44.97 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books and Publications 20/04/2017 70047966|1 Revenue - General Fund Guardian News Media 28.80 

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management - Housing SMHM Housing Investment Management XC520 Tourist Attractions And Exhibits Purchase Card Balance 20/04/2017 70047967|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Www.Paultonspark.Co.Uk 105.00 

http:Www.Paultonspark.Co.Uk
Www.Adass.Org.Uk
Www.Adass.Org.Uk
Www.Adass.Org.Uk
Www.Adass.Org.Uk
http:Www.Solentgo.Co.Uk
http:Flybe.Com
http:Flybe.Com
http:Www.Domainmonster.Com
http:Www.Domainmonster.Com
http:Www.Domainmonster.Com
http:Www.Domainmonster.Com
http:Www.Radtax.Co.Uk
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Finance Portfolio RES Local Taxation & Benefits Services LTB Council Tax RL400 Fines Legal Expenses - Other 20/04/2017 70047968|1 Revenue - General Fund Hmcourts-Service.G 2450.00 

Health & Sustainable Living HSL Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity GJ500 Discount Stores Postages 31/03/2017 70047972|3 Revenue - General Fund Argos Retail Group 3.95 

Health & Sustainable Living HSL Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity GJ500 Discount Stores Expenditure / Debits / Cont. Given 31/03/2017 70047972|1 Revenue - General Fund Argos Retail Group 162.45 

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management - Housing SMHM Tenant Participation XC390 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Equipment Purchase 13/04/2017 70047973|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Amazon UK Marketplace 21.86 

Environment & Transport CCTE City Services - Waste Management EN50 Customer Engagement & Reward Sch TR610 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Purchase Card Balance 19/04/2017 70047974|1 Revenue - General Fund Asda Superstore 120.00 

Environment & Transport CCTE City Services - Waste Management EN50 Customer Engagement & Reward Sch TR610 Lumber/Building Materials Stores Purchase Card Balance 19/04/2017 70047975|1 Revenue - General Fund Wickes Extra 30.00 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books and Publications 23/04/2017 70047978|1 Revenue - General Fund Guardian News Media 41.12 

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housin SMHS Homelessness - HRA HJ610 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Purchase Card Balance 23/04/2017 70047981|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Www.Solentgo.Co.Uk 73.00 

Environment & Transport CCTE Emergency Planning LP25 Emergency Planning PG310 PG310 Architectural/Eng/Surveying Services Courses and Seminars 19/04/2017 70047986|1 Revenue - General Fund Wp-Hr Wallingford 720.00 

Finance Portfolio RES Accounts Payable & Accounts Receiva DRCR Accounts Receivable & Debt Manage QF280 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Services - Other 20/04/2017 70047988|1 Revenue - General Fund Land Registry 3.00 

Education & Children's Social Care CHSV Education - Early Years and Asset MgCHF51 Start Point Sholing EA980 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Purchase Card Balance 24/04/2017 70048002|1 Revenue - General Fund Tesco Store 2156 92.28 

Health & Sustainable Living HSL Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity GJ500 Bus Lines Purchase Card Balance 24/04/2017 70048006|1 Revenue - General Fund National Express 14.30 

Finance Portfolio RES Local Taxation & Benefits Services LTB Council Tax RL400 Fines Legal Expenses - Other 24/04/2017 70048017|1 Revenue - General Fund Hmcourts-Service.G 1917.00 

Environment & Transport CCTE Safer Communities ED54 Independent Domestic Violence Adviso GP100 Passenger Railways Purchase Card Balance 24/04/2017 70048022|1 Revenue - General Fund Stagecoach Sw Trains L 159.10 

Environment & Transport CCTE City Services - Waste Management EN50 Customer Engagement & Reward Sch TR610 Stationery/Office/School Supply Store Purchase Card Balance 25/04/2017 70048050|1 Revenue - General Fund Office Outlet 18.49 

Environment & Transport CCTE City Services - Waste Management EN50 Customer Engagement & Reward Sch TR610 Direct Marketing - Other Direct Marke Purchase Card Balance 25/04/2017 70048061|1 Revenue - General Fund Amazon UK Retail 300.00 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Skills, Regeneration & Partnership ED56 Regeneration & City Limits GM590 Camera And Photo Supply Stores Purchase Card Balance 26/04/2017 70048077|1 Revenue - General Fund Paypal *londongadge 52.53 

Finance Portfolio RES Local Taxation & Benefits Services LTB Council Tax RL400 Fines Legal Expenses - Other 26/04/2017 70048078|1 Revenue - General Fund Hmcourts-Service.G 1050.00 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 26/04/2017 70048082|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Environment & Transport CCTE Regulatory Services EN10 Scientific Services EN120 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Purchase Card Balance 26/04/2017 70048086|1 Revenue - General Fund Asda Superstore 3.09 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Democratic Representation & ManageLP05 Civic Ceremonies PN500 Dry Cleaners Laundry 26/04/2017 70048087|1 Revenue - General Fund Atlantic Dry Cleaning & 79.95 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 26/04/2017 70048089|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housin SMHS Homelessness - HRA HJ610 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Purchase Card Balance 26/04/2017 70048092|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Www.Solentgo.Co.Uk 73.00 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books and Publications 25/04/2017 70048099|1 Revenue - General Fund Times Newspapers Ltd 26.00 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 27/04/2017 70048117|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 27/04/2017 70048118|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Finance Portfolio RES Accounts Payable & Accounts Receiva DRCR Accounts Receivable & Debt Manage QF280 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Services - Other 27/04/2017 70048123|1 Revenue - General Fund Land Registry 3.00 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 28/04/2017 70048158|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 167.50 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books and Publications 30/04/2017 70048162|1 Revenue - General Fund Times Newspapers Ltd 26.00 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Corporate Communications ED50 Communications DU640 Advertising Services Advertising/Publicity - Non Staff 30/04/2017 70048174|3 Revenue - General Fund Facebk Dlybgbak72 19.92 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Corporate Communications ED50 Communications DU640 Advertising Services Advertising/Publicity - Non Staff 30/04/2017 70048174|1 Revenue - General Fund Facebk Dlybgbak72 21.39 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Corporate Communications ED50 Communications DU640 Advertising Services Advertising/Publicity - Non Staff 30/04/2017 70048174|2 Revenue - General Fund Facebk Dlybgbak72 48.47 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books and Publications 30/04/2017 70048177|1 Revenue - General Fund A&n Media Finance Serv 25.78 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books and Publications 30/04/2017 70048178|1 Revenue - General Fund A&n Media Finance Serv 25.78 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books and Publications 28/04/2017 70048196|1 Revenue - General Fund A&n Media Finance Serv 25.78 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books and Publications 30/04/2017 70048198|1 Revenue - General Fund A&n Media Finance Serv 25.78 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books and Publications 30/04/2017 70048206|1 Revenue - General Fund A&n Media Finance Serv 20.62 

Education & Children's Social Care CHSV Education - Early Years and Asset MgCHF51 Start Point Sholing EA980 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Purchase Card Balance 02/05/2017 70048229|1 Revenue - General Fund Tesco Store 2156 190.41 

Finance Portfolio RES Accounts Payable & Accounts Receiva DRCR Accounts Receivable & Debt Manage QF280 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Services - Other 02/05/2017 70048249|1 Revenue - General Fund Land Registry 3.00 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Democratic Representation & ManageLP05 Members PN520 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Refreshments 02/05/2017 70048251|1 Revenue - General Fund Asda Superstore 13.42 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Strategic Management of the Council LP27 Chief Officers Management Team PF400 Airlines And Air Carriers - Not Elsewh Purchase Card Balance 03/05/2017 70048254|1 Revenue - General Fund Flybe.Com B6lv16 264.69 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Strategic Management of the Council LP27 Chief Officers Management Team PF400 Airlines And Air Carriers - Not Elsewh Staff Travelling 03/05/2017 70048264|1 Revenue - General Fund Flybe.Com B6mep4 57.99 

Environment & Transport CCTE City Services - Waste Management EN50 Customer Engagement & Reward Sch TR610 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Purchase Card Balance 03/05/2017 70048267|1 Revenue - General Fund Sainsburys S/mkt 90.00 

Finance Portfolio RES Accounts Payable & Accounts Receiva DRCR Accounts Receivable & Debt Manage QF280 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Services - Other 03/05/2017 70048275|1 Revenue - General Fund Amazon UK Marketplace 11.35 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Strategic Management of the Council LP27 Chief Officers Management Team PF400 Airlines And Air Carriers - Not Elsewh Staff Travelling 03/05/2017 70048277|1 Revenue - General Fund Flybe A5qe8y 93.99 

Finance Portfolio RES Accounts Payable & Accounts Receiva DRCR Accounts Receivable & Debt Manage QF280 Book Stores Services - Other 03/05/2017 70048283|1 Revenue - General Fund Amazon UK Marketplace 48.79 

Environment & Transport CCTE City Services - Waste Management EN50 Customer Engagement & Reward Sch TR610 Theatrical Producers(except motion p Purchase Card Balance 04/05/2017 70048292|1 Revenue - General Fund The Mayflower Theatre 31.50 

Health & Sustainable Living HSL Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity GJ500 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Purchase Card Balance 07/04/2017 70048307|1 Revenue - General Fund Gro Hm Passport Office -9.25 

Housing Services Trading Division HND Safety Services SSV Gas & Electrical Safety Services Mgt HW300 Gift/Card/Novelty/Souvenir Shops Other Expenses 25/04/2017 70048325|2 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Giftvouchershop.Co.Uk 100.49 

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repai RMAN2 Estate Maintenance Management & G HR200 Gift/Card/Novelty/Souvenir Shops Other Expenses 25/04/2017 70048325|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Giftvouchershop.Co.Uk 100.50 

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repai RMAN2 Operational Resources Management HR500 Postal Services - Gov Only Postages 25/04/2017 70048326|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Royal Mail Redirection 185.00 

Environment & Transport CCTE Regulatory Services EN10 Environmental Health EN123 Book Stores Purchase Card Balance 27/04/2017 70048327|1 Revenue - General Fund Amazon UK Marketplace 59.50 

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repai RMAN2 Operational Resources Management HR500 Book Stores Computer Maintenance 29/04/2017 70048328|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Amazon UK Marketplace 15.99 

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repai RMAN2 Operational Resources Management HR500 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Refreshments 05/05/2017 70048352|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Sainsburys S/mkts 15.08 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Democratic Representation & ManageLP05 Members PN520 Airlines And Air Carriers - Not Elsewh Courses and Seminars 05/05/2017 70048354|1 Revenue - General Fund Flybe.Com Bmvedm 141.99 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Democratic Representation & ManageLP05 Civic Ceremonies PN500 Florists Services - Other 05/05/2017 70048363|1 Revenue - General Fund Blundell Florist 90.00 

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housin SMHS Homelessness - HRA HJ610 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Purchase Card Balance 07/05/2017 70048365|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Www.Solentgo.Co.Uk 73.00 

Finance Portfolio RES Accounts Payable & Accounts Receiva DRCR Accounts Payable & Client Monies QF270 Electronics Stores Services - Other 05/05/2017 70048377|1 Revenue - General Fund Cvp.Com 17.14 

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management - Housing SMHM Support To Ta'S HG510 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Postages 06/05/2017 70048381|3 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Amazon UK Marketplace 4.31 

Health & Sustainable Living HSL Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity GJ500 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Purchase Card Balance 06/05/2017 70048381|1 Revenue - General Fund Amazon UK Marketplace 24.17 

Finance Portfolio RES Accounts Payable & Accounts Receiva DRCR Accounts Receivable & Debt Manage QF280 Book Stores Purchase Card Balance 07/05/2017 70048390|1 Revenue - General Fund Amazon UK Marketplace 66.66 

Finance Portfolio RES Accounts Payable & Accounts Receiva DRCR Accounts Receivable & Debt Manage QF280 Book Stores Purchase Card Balance 07/05/2017 70048399|1 Revenue - General Fund Amazon UK Marketplace 66.66 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books and Publications 07/05/2017 70048404|1 Revenue - General Fund Guardian News Media 47.62 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Fleet Mgmt & Admin Overhead A/c TT200 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Courses and Seminars 08/05/2017 70048415|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Digital Tacho 19.00 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books and Publications 06/05/2017 70048419|1 Revenue - General Fund Times Newspapers Ltd 26.00 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR HR Services HR HR Services RH105 Glassware/Crystal Stores General Office - Other 08/05/2017 70048420|1 Revenue - General Fund The Glass Lady Ltd 144.75 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books and Publications 05/05/2017 70048433|1 Revenue - General Fund Times Newspapers Ltd 26.00 

Finance Portfolio RES Local Taxation & Benefits Services LTB Local Taxation & Benefits Service RL100 Passenger Railways Travelling Expenses 08/05/2017 70048461|1 Revenue - General Fund Telephone Sale 81.70 

Education & Children's Social Care CHSV Education - Early Years and Asset MgCHF51 Start Point Sholing EA980 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Purchase Card Balance 08/05/2017 70048470|1 Revenue - General Fund Tesco Store 2156 216.53 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Fleet Mgmt & Admin Overhead A/c TT200 Stationery/Office/School Supply Store Stationery 09/05/2017 70048473|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Staples.Co.Uk 175.92 

Finance Portfolio RES Accounts Payable & Accounts Receiva DRCR Accounts Receivable & Debt Manage QF280 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Services - Other 09/05/2017 70048476|1 Revenue - General Fund Land Registry 3.00 

Environment & Transport CCTE Regulatory Services EN10 Environmental Health EN123 Passenger Railways Purchase Card Balance 09/05/2017 70048478|1 Revenue - General Fund Ticketofficesale 85.60 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR HR Services HR HR Services RH105 Glassware/Crystal Stores General Office - Other 09/05/2017 70048483|1 Revenue - General Fund The Glass Lady Ltd 45.95 

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management - Housing SMHM Head of Housing Management XC100 Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc Courses and Seminars 09/05/2017 70048488|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account C I H 60.00 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Families Matter HCN23 Families Matter CS490 Eating Places/Restaurants Subsistence 09/05/2017 70048497|1 Revenue - General Fund Dominos Pizza 40.80 

Finance Portfolio RES Accounts Payable & Accounts Receiva DRCR Accounts Receivable & Debt Manage QF280 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Services - Other 09/05/2017 70048517|1 Revenue - General Fund Land Registry 3.00 

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housin SMHS Homelessness - HRA HJ610 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Purchase Card Balance 13/04/2017 70048537|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Gro Hm Passport Office -9.25 

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repai RMAN2 Estate Maintenance - East Area HR230 News Dealers/Newsstands Electricity 10/05/2017 70048540|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Bob & Paulas 500.00 

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management - Housing SMHM Housing Investment Management XC520 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Purchase Card Balance 10/05/2017 70048549|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Elite Industrial Suppl 321.00 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Democratic Representation & ManageLP05 Civic Ceremonies PN500 Dry Cleaners Laundry 10/05/2017 70048551|1 Revenue - General Fund Atlantic Dry Cleaning & 29.90 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Democratic Representation & ManageLP05 Members PN520 Bus Lines Courses and Seminars 10/05/2017 70048554|1 Revenue - General Fund National Express Limited 11.00 

Environment & Transport CCTE City Services - Waste Management EN50 Customer Engagement & Reward Sch TR610 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Purchase Card Balance 10/05/2017 70048555|1 Revenue - General Fund Waitrose 720 60.00 

Housing & Adult Care HSC Adult Services Management HASM Exec Director & Man Team DS210 Airlines And Air Carriers - Not Elsewh Staff Travelling 10/05/2017 70048572|1 Revenue - General Fund Flybe Cbxr8l 142.99 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Book Stores Adult Stock 11/05/2017 70048605|1 Revenue - General Fund Amazon UK Marketplace 2.81 

Environment & Transport CCTE Regulatory Services EN10 Environmental Health EN123 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Purchase Card Balance 11/05/2017 70048617|1 Revenue - General Fund Amazon UK Marketplace 10.48 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 12/05/2017 70048621|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 12/05/2017 70048622|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Finance Portfolio RES Accounts Payable & Accounts Receiva DRCR Accounts Receivable & Debt Manage QF280 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Services - Other 12/05/2017 70048627|1 Revenue - General Fund Land Registry 3.00 

http:Www.Staples.Co.Uk
http:Www.Solentgo.Co.Uk
http:Flybe.Com
http:Giftvouchershop.Co.Uk
http:Giftvouchershop.Co.Uk
http:Flybe.Com
http:Flybe.Com
http:Www.Solentgo.Co.Uk
http:Www.Solentgo.Co.Uk
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Environment & Transport CCTE Safer Communities ED54 Independent Domestic Violence Adviso GP100 Passenger Railways Purchase Card Balance 12/05/2017 70048629|1 Revenue - General Fund Ticketofficesale 48.30 

Finance Portfolio RES Accounts Payable & Accounts Receiva DRCR Accounts Receivable & Debt Manage QF280 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Services - Other 12/05/2017 70048631|1 Revenue - General Fund Land Registry 3.00 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 12/05/2017 70048633|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 12/05/2017 70048634|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Finance Portfolio RES Accounts Payable & Accounts Receiva DRCR Accounts Receivable & Debt Manage QF280 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Services - Other 12/05/2017 70048640|1 Revenue - General Fund Land Registry 3.00 

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housin SMHS Homelessness - HRA HJ610 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Purchase Card Balance 12/05/2017 70048649|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Nas Scotland People 24.85 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Adult Stock 12/05/2017 70048657|1 Revenue - General Fund Amazon UK Marketplace 2.81 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Adult Stock 12/05/2017 70048658|1 Revenue - General Fund Amazon UK Marketplace 5.79 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 12/05/2017 70048660|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Book Stores Adult Stock 12/05/2017 70048662|1 Revenue - General Fund Amazon UK Marketplace 2.81 

Housing Services Trading Division HND Safety Services SSV Housing Operations - Gas Safety Ser HW310 Membership Organisations - Not Else Membership Subscriptions 12/05/2017 70048666|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Capita Gas 44.88 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 12/05/2017 70048670|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 12/05/2017 70048674|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 12/05/2017 70048676|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 167.50 

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housin SMHS Homelessness - HRA HJ610 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Cent Purchase Card Balance 12/05/2017 70048677|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Penny Farthing Hot 69.00 

Education & Children's Social Care CHSV Education - Early Years and Asset MgCHF51 Start Point Sholing EA980 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Purchase Card Balance 15/05/2017 70048683|1 Revenue - General Fund Tesco Store 2156 210.92 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 15/05/2017 70048687|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 15/05/2017 70048688|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 15/05/2017 70048701|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Finance Portfolio RES Local Taxation & Benefits Services LTB Council Tax RL400 Computer Software Stores Purchase Card Balance 15/05/2017 70048706|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Domainmonster.Com 13.19 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 15/05/2017 70048707|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Education & Children's Social Care CHSV Education - Early Years and Asset MgCHF51 Start Point Sholing EA980 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Purchase Card Balance 15/05/2017 70048708|1 Revenue - General Fund Tesco Store 2156 -4.90 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 15/05/2017 70048710|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 15/05/2017 70048713|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 15/05/2017 70048714|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Direct Marketing - Catalog Merchant Books and Publications 12/05/2017 70048716|1 Revenue - General Fund Financial Times 48.00 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 15/05/2017 70048719|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 15/05/2017 70048720|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 15/05/2017 70048731|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Democratic Representation & ManageLP05 Members PN520 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Refreshments 15/05/2017 70048732|1 Revenue - General Fund Asda Superstore 1.45 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 15/05/2017 70048733|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 15/05/2017 70048734|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 15/05/2017 70048736|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 15/05/2017 70048737|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 15/05/2017 70048739|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repai RMAN2 Operational Resources Management HR500 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Health and Safety Equipment 16/05/2017 70048742|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Firstaid4less.Co.Uk 271.02 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books and Publications 15/05/2017 70048743|1 Revenue - General Fund Times Newspapers Ltd 26.00 

Environment & Transport CCTE Regulatory Services EN10 Environmental Health EN123 Bicycle Shops - Sales/Service Purchase Card Balance 16/05/2017 70048748|1 Revenue - General Fund Halfords 0710 45.94 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 16/05/2017 70048753|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 16/05/2017 70048756|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Environment & Transport CCTE Safer Communities ED54 Independent Domestic Violence Adviso GP100 Professional Services - Not Elsewher Purchase Card Balance 16/05/2017 70048759|1 Revenue - General Fund College Chambers 487.20 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 16/05/2017 70048760|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 16/05/2017 70048762|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 16/05/2017 70048763|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repai RMAN2 Operational Resources Management HR500 Sporting Goods Stores Health and Safety Equipment 16/05/2017 70048764|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Www.Evaq8.Co.Uk 68.22 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 16/05/2017 70048766|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 16/05/2017 70048767|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Skills, Regeneration & Partnership ED56 Regeneration & City Limits GM590 Management/Consulting/P.R.ServicesPurchase Card Balance 16/05/2017 70048772|1 Revenue - General Fund Business In Southampto 96.00 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 16/05/2017 70048773|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 16/05/2017 70048774|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 16/05/2017 70048776|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Book Stores Adult Stock 16/05/2017 70048779|1 Revenue - General Fund Amazon UK Marketplace 2.81 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 16/05/2017 70048781|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 16/05/2017 70048785|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 16/05/2017 70048786|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 16/05/2017 70048787|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Health & Sustainable Living HSL Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity GJ500 Bus Lines Purchase Card Balance 16/05/2017 70048790|1 Revenue - General Fund National Express Limited 49.70 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 16/05/2017 70048791|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 16/05/2017 70048792|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 17/05/2017 70048806|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 17/05/2017 70048809|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 17/05/2017 70048810|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 17/05/2017 70048812|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 17/05/2017 70048813|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 17/05/2017 70048815|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 17/05/2017 70048820|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Housing Services Trading Division HND Safety Services SSV Housing Operations - Gas Safety Ser HW310 Membership Organisations - Not Else Membership Subscriptions 17/05/2017 70048822|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Capita Gas 55.24 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 17/05/2017 70048823|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Finance Portfolio RES Local Taxation & Benefits Services LTB Council Tax RL400 Fines Legal Expenses - Other 18/05/2017 70048837|1 Revenue - General Fund Hmcourts-Service.G 3920.00 

Environment & Transport CCTE City Services - Waste Management EN50 Waste - Trade Waste Collections TR450 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Materials 18/05/2017 70048858|1 Revenue - General Fund Amazon UK Marketplace 51.97 

Finance Portfolio RES Accounts Payable & Accounts Receiva DRCR Accounts Receivable & Debt Manage QF280 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Services - Other 19/05/2017 70048911|1 Revenue - General Fund Land Registry 3.00 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Corporate Communications ED50 Communications DU640 Advertising Services Advertising/Publicity - Non Staff 21/05/2017 70048913|1 Revenue - General Fund Facebk Amqhxbej72 249.86 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Corporate Communications ED50 Communications DU640 Advertising Services Advertising/Publicity - Non Staff 21/05/2017 70048913|2 Revenue - General Fund Facebk Amqhxbej72 38.64 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Corporate Communications ED50 Communications DU640 Advertising Services Advertising/Publicity - Non Staff 21/05/2017 70048913|4 Revenue - General Fund Facebk Amqhxbej72 18.60 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Corporate Communications ED50 Communications DU640 Advertising Services Advertising/Publicity - Non Staff 21/05/2017 70048913|3 Revenue - General Fund Facebk Amqhxbej72 25.53 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books and Publications 20/05/2017 70048920|1 Revenue - General Fund Guardian News Media 41.12 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Skills, Regeneration & Partnership ED56 Regeneration & City Limits GM590 Charitable/Social Service Orgs Purchase Card Balance 17/05/2017 70048923|1 Revenue - General Fund Learning And Work Inst -120.00 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Corporate Communications ED50 Communications DU640 Advertising Services Advertising/Publicity - Non Staff 21/05/2017 70048950|1 Revenue - General Fund Facebk Bmqhxbej72 17.38 

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repai RMAN2 Materials and Equipment Store HR530 Department Stores Equipment Purchase 22/05/2017 70048966|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Www.Johnlewis.Com 386.67 

Finance Portfolio RES Accounts Payable & Accounts Receiva DRCR Accounts Receivable & Debt Manage QF280 Professional Services - Not Elsewher Services - Other 22/05/2017 70048972|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Gov.Uk 10.00 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 22/05/2017 70048974|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Education & Children's Social Care CHSV Education - Early Years and Asset MgCHF51 Start Point Sholing EA980 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Purchase Card Balance 22/05/2017 70048978|1 Revenue - General Fund Tesco Store 2156 189.60 

Finance Portfolio RES Local Taxation & Benefits Services LTB National Non Domestic Rates RL300 Fines Legal Expenses - Other 22/05/2017 70049000|1 Revenue - General Fund Hmcourts-Service.G 699.00 

Finance Portfolio RES Local Taxation & Benefits Services LTB Council Tax RL400 Fines Legal Expenses - Other 22/05/2017 70049000|2 Revenue - General Fund Hmcourts-Service.G 13347.00 

Finance Portfolio RES Accounts Payable & Accounts Receiva DRCR Accounts Receivable & Debt Manage QF280 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Services - Other 23/05/2017 70049004|1 Revenue - General Fund Land Registry 3.00 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books and Publications 23/05/2017 70049020|1 Revenue - General Fund Guardian News Media 41.12 

Environment & Transport CCTE Emergency Planning LP25 Emergency Planning PG310 PG310 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Cent Hotel Accommodation 23/05/2017 70049021|1 Revenue - General Fund Shiillingford Bridge H 133.20 

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repai RMAN2 Materials and Equipment Store HR530 Service Stations Equipment Purchase 24/05/2017 70049043|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Applegreen 82.09 

http:13347.00
Www.Gov.Uk
http:Www.Johnlewis.Com
http:Www.Evaq8.Co.Uk
http:Firstaid4less.Co.Uk
http:Www.Domainmonster.Com
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Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 24/05/2017 70049048|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 167.50 

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repai RMAN2 Estate Maintenance Management & G HR200 Gift/Card/Novelty/Souvenir Shops Other Expenses 24/05/2017 70049056|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Giftvouchershop.Co.Uk 100.99 

Housing Services Trading Division HND Safety Services SSV Gas & Electrical Safety Services Mgt HW300 Gift/Card/Novelty/Souvenir Shops Other Expenses 24/05/2017 70049056|2 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Giftvouchershop.Co.Uk 100.00 

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repai RMAN2 Operational Resources Management HR500 Book Stores Equipment Purchase 24/05/2017 70049074|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Amazon UK Marketplace 18.33 

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housin SMHS Homelessness - HRA HJ610 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Purchase Card Balance 24/05/2017 70049075|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Www.Solentgo.Co.Uk 73.00 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Skills, Regeneration & Partnership ED56 Regeneration & City Limits GM590 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Purchase Card Balance 25/05/2017 70049088|1 Revenue - General Fund Amazon UK Marketplace 21.99 

Environment & Transport CCTE City Services - Waste Management EN50 Customer Engagement & Reward Sch TR610 Theatrical Producers(except motion p Purchase Card Balance 25/05/2017 70049089|1 Revenue - General Fund The Mayflower Theatre 31.50 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Fleet Mgmt & Admin Overhead A/c TT200 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Courses and Seminars 23/05/2017 70049094|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Digital Tacho 19.00 

Finance Portfolio RES Local Taxation & Benefits Services LTB Council Tax RL400 Fines Legal Expenses - Other 25/05/2017 70049104|1 Revenue - General Fund Hmcourts-Service.G 825.00 

Environment & Transport CCTE City Services - Waste Management EN50 Customer Engagement & Reward Sch TR610 Electronics Stores Purchase Card Balance 25/05/2017 70049105|1 Revenue - General Fund 2 In 1 Currys 2835 29.99 

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repai RMAN2 Operational Resources Management HR500 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Equipment Purchase 27/05/2017 70049121|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Amazon.Co.Uk 40.34 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books and Publications 25/05/2017 70049122|1 Revenue - General Fund Times Newspapers Ltd 26.00 

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housin SMHS Homelessness - HRA HJ610 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Purchase Card Balance 26/05/2017 70049131|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Www.Solentgo.Co.Uk 73.00 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books and Publications 28/05/2017 70049136|1 Revenue - General Fund A&n Media Finance Serv 25.78 

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management - Housing SMHM Support To Ta'S HG510 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Purchase Card Balance 26/05/2017 70049149|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Amz*patox -15.99 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Democratic Representation & ManageLP05 Members PN520 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Refreshments 26/05/2017 70049152|1 Revenue - General Fund Asda Superstore 0.99 

Environment & Transport CCTE City Services - Waste Management EN50 Customer Engagement & Reward Sch TR610 Lumber/Building Materials Stores Purchase Card Balance 30/05/2017 70049156|1 Revenue - General Fund Homebase Ltd 095 11.39 

Finance Portfolio RES Accounts Payable & Accounts Receiva DRCR Accounts Receivable & Debt Manage QF280 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Services - Other 30/05/2017 70049157|1 Revenue - General Fund Gannaways 30.99 

Education & Children's Social Care CHSV Education - Early Years and Asset MgCHF51 Start Point Sholing EA980 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Purchase Card Balance 30/05/2017 70049158|1 Revenue - General Fund Tesco Store 2156 105.42 

Holding Accounts HOLD Financial Planning FPLAN Value Added Tax B9350 Sporting Goods Stores Expenditure / Debits / Cont. Given 30/05/2017 70049162|2 Revenue - General Fund Www.Trophyman.Co.Uk 3.83 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Democratic Representation & ManageLP05 Civic Ceremonies PN500 Sporting Goods Stores Equipment Purchase 30/05/2017 70049162|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Trophyman.Co.Uk 19.17 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books and Publications 31/05/2017 70049163|1 Revenue - General Fund A&n Media Finance Serv 20.62 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Corporate Communications ED50 Communications DU640 Advertising Services Advertising/Publicity - Non Staff 31/05/2017 70049164|1 Revenue - General Fund Facebk Etd95cnj72 0.95 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books and Publications 31/05/2017 70049169|1 Revenue - General Fund A&n Media Finance Serv 25.78 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Corporate Communications ED50 Communications DU640 Advertising Services Advertising/Publicity - Non Staff 31/05/2017 70049170|3 Revenue - General Fund Facebk Dtd95cnj72 1.14 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Corporate Communications ED50 Communications DU640 Advertising Services Advertising/Publicity - Non Staff 31/05/2017 70049170|2 Revenue - General Fund Facebk Dtd95cnj72 1.40 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Corporate Communications ED50 Communications DU640 Advertising Services Advertising/Publicity - Non Staff 31/05/2017 70049170|4 Revenue - General Fund Facebk Dtd95cnj72 36.36 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Corporate Communications ED50 Communications DU640 Advertising Services Advertising/Publicity - Non Staff 31/05/2017 70049170|1 Revenue - General Fund Facebk Dtd95cnj72 40.72 

Education & Children's Social Care CHSV Education - Early Years and Asset MgCHF51 Start Point Sholing EA980 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Purchase Card Balance 31/05/2017 70049173|1 Revenue - General Fund Tesco Store 2156 -3.00 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Book Stores Adult Stock 31/05/2017 70049174|1 Revenue - General Fund Amazon UK Marketplace 2.99 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books and Publications 31/05/2017 70049179|1 Revenue - General Fund A&n Media Finance Serv 25.78 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books and Publications 31/05/2017 70049180|1 Revenue - General Fund A&n Media Finance Serv 25.78 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Democratic Representation & ManageLP05 Civic Ceremonies PN500 Department Stores Equipment Purchase 31/05/2017 70049182|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Johnlewis.Com 40.00 

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repai RMAN2 Operational Resources Management HR500 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Health and Safety Equipment 01/06/2017 70049186|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Firstaid4less.Co.Uk -15.84 

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repai RMAN2 Operational Resources Management HR500 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Telephone - Equipment Purchase 01/06/2017 70049187|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Amazon UK Marketplace 8.25 

Environment & Transport CCTE City Services - Waste Management EN50 Customer Engagement & Reward Sch TR610 Theatrical Producers(except motion p Purchase Card Balance 01/06/2017 70049189|1 Revenue - General Fund The Mayflower Theatre 31.50 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books and Publications 31/05/2017 70049192|1 Revenue - General Fund Times Newspapers Ltd 26.00 

Housing Revenue Account HRA Repairs Manager - Responsive Repai RMAN2 Operational Resources Management HR500 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Computer Maintenance 01/06/2017 70049193|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Amazon UK Marketplace 6.66 

Environment & Transport CCTE Regulatory Services EN10 RegistrationServices EN140 Book Stores Materials 24/05/2017 70049196|1 Revenue - General Fund Amazon UK Marketplace 79.96 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Corporate Communications ED50 Communications DU640 Computer Network/Info Services Advertising/Publicity - Non Staff 05/06/2017 70049232|1 Revenue - General Fund Dnh*godaddy.Com Europe 9.99 

Health & Sustainable Living HSL Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity GJ500 Bus Lines Purchase Card Balance 06/06/2017 70049245|1 Revenue - General Fund National Express Limited 38.70 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books and Publications 05/06/2017 70049262|1 Revenue - General Fund Times Newspapers Ltd 26.00 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Families Matter HCN23 Families Matter CS490 Eating Places/Restaurants Subsistence 06/06/2017 70049265|2 Revenue - General Fund Dominos Pizza 40.80 

Health & Sustainable Living HSL Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity GJ500 Book Stores Purchase Card Balance 06/06/2017 70049269|1 Revenue - General Fund Amazon UK Marketplace 17.57 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 07/06/2017 70049283|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management - Housing SMHM Head of Housing Management XC100 Bus Lines Staff Travelling 07/06/2017 70049291|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Etickets 10.00 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 07/06/2017 70049296|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management - Housing SMHM Housing Investment Management XC520 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Purchase Card Balance 07/06/2017 70049302|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Amazon UK Marketplace 47.49 

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management - Housing SMHM Housing Investment Management XC520 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Equipment Purchase 07/06/2017 70049302|2 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Amazon UK Marketplace 9.50 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Skills, Regeneration & Partnership ED56 Regeneration & City Limits GM590 Management/Consulting/P.R.ServicesPurchase Card Balance 07/06/2017 70049307|1 Revenue - General Fund Business South -96.00 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 07/06/2017 70049312|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books and Publications 06/06/2017 70049313|1 Revenue - General Fund Times Newspapers Ltd 26.00 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 07/06/2017 70049316|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 07/06/2017 70049317|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 282.50 

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management - Housing SMHM Head of Housing Management XC100 Airlines And Air Carriers - Not Elsewh Staff Travelling 07/06/2017 70049325|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Flybe.Com Gmpr99 122.98 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 07/06/2017 70049332|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 07/06/2017 70049333|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 07/06/2017 70049336|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Health & Sustainable Living HSL Housing Needs HCN10 Homelessness Activity GJ500 Direct Marketing - Other Direct Marke Purchase Card Balance 07/06/2017 70049338|1 Revenue - General Fund Amazon UK Retail 31.84 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books and Publications 07/06/2017 70049340|1 Revenue - General Fund Guardian News Media 47.62 

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management - Housing SMHM Housing Investment Management XC520 Schools & Educational Services - Not Books and Publications 07/06/2017 70049342|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Ncs*vue Citb Hs&e Rev 23.00 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 07/06/2017 70049348|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 07/06/2017 70049355|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.50 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Corporate Communications ED50 Communications DU640 Advertising Services Advertising/Publicity - Non Staff 08/06/2017 70049375|1 Revenue - General Fund Facebk 8p5g4csj72 200.00 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Corporate Communications ED50 Communications DU640 Advertising Services Advertising/Publicity - Non Staff 08/06/2017 70049375|4 Revenue - General Fund Facebk 8p5g4csj72 50.00 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Corporate Communications ED50 Communications DU640 Advertising Services Advertising/Publicity - Non Staff 08/06/2017 70049375|3 Revenue - General Fund Facebk 8p5g4csj72 60.00 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Corporate Communications ED50 Communications DU640 Advertising Services Advertising/Publicity - Non Staff 08/06/2017 70049375|5 Revenue - General Fund Facebk 8p5g4csj72 30.77 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Corporate Communications ED50 Communications DU640 Advertising Services Advertising/Publicity - Non Staff 08/06/2017 70049375|2 Revenue - General Fund Facebk 8p5g4csj72 9.28 

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management - Housing SMHM Housing Investment Management XC520 Schools & Educational Services - Not Courses and Seminars 08/06/2017 70049377|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Www.Ukconstructionsafe 39.00 

Finance Portfolio RES Accounts Payable & Accounts Receiva DRCR Accounts Receivable & Debt Manage QF280 Fines Services - Other 08/06/2017 70049383|1 Revenue - General Fund Combined Court Cen 100.00 

Finance Portfolio RES Accounts Payable & Accounts Receiva DRCR Accounts Receivable & Debt Manage QF280 Professional Services - Not Elsewher Services - Other 08/06/2017 70049390|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Gov.Uk 10.00 

Finance Portfolio RES Accounts Payable & Accounts Receiva DRCR Accounts Receivable & Debt Manage QF280 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Services - Other 08/06/2017 70049394|1 Revenue - General Fund Land Registry 3 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Legal Services & Customer Relations LP22 Legal Services QL210 Premier Travel Inns Hotel Accommodation 07/06/2017 70049403|1 Revenue - General Fund Premier Inn44513065 77.5 

Education & Children's Social Care CHSV Looked After Children & Provision CHF32 Family and Friends Team S2211 Airlines And Air Carriers - Not Elsewh Staff Travelling 25/05/2017 70049491|1 Revenue - General Fund Flybe El9lye 319.28 

Finance Portfolio RES Business Support BS01 Business Support BS500 Stationery/Office/School Supply Store Stationery 25/05/2017 70049492|1 Revenue - General Fund Paperstone 184.78 

Housing & Adult Care HSC Long Term HASS Adult Programme - Pre-Paid Cards ST003 Drinking Places (Alcoh.Bevs) - Bars/T Other Expenses 26/05/2017 70049493|1 Revenue - General Fund The Winston Hotel 293.7 

Housing & Adult Care HSC Long Term HASS Adult Programme - Pre-Paid Cards ST003 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Cent Other Expenses 26/05/2017 70049494|1 Revenue - General Fund Penny Farthing Hot 69 

Education & Children's Social Care CHSV Looked After Children & Provision CHF32 SCC Foster Carers SL78D Computer Network/Info Services Foster Carer Sundries 30/05/2017 70049495|1 Revenue - General Fund Surrey Cc Card Pay 19 

Education & Children's Social Care CHSV Looked After Children & Provision CHF32 Unaccompanied Asylum Seeking Chi SL820 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Cent Special Guardianship Allowance 05/06/2017 70049496|1 Revenue - General Fund Russell Court Htl 500 

Education & Children's Social Care CHSV Looked After Children & Provision CHF32 Unaccompanied Asylum Seeking Chi SL820 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Cent Special Guardianship Allowance 05/06/2017 70049497|1 Revenue - General Fund Russell Court Htl 175 

Finance Portfolio RES Business Support BS01 Business Support BS500 Bus Lines Staff Travelling 06/06/2017 70049498|1 Revenue - General Fund Www.Bluestarbus.Co.Uk 47 

Education & Children's Social Care CHSV Looked After Children & Provision CHF32 Family and Friends Team S2211 Travelodge Residential Employment 08/06/2017 70049499|1 Revenue - General Fund Travelodge Gb0000 57 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Property Services PROP Civic Buildings Services PS120 Medical/Dental/Ophthalmic/Hospital E Purchase Card Balance 31/05/2017 70049509|1 Revenue - General Fund Safety Buyer UK Limited 38.32 

Environment & Transport CCTE Transportation EN31 Transport Policy EN379 Easyjet Airlines Staff Travelling 01/06/2017 70049510|1 Revenue - General Fund Easyjet 000esc4xrr 323.44 

Environment & Transport CCTE Transportation EN31 Transport Policy EN379 Nowegian Air Shuttle Staff Travelling 01/06/2017 70049511|1 Revenue - General Fund Norwegian.C Miky88 113 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 09/06/2017 70049514|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.5 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 09/06/2017 70049516|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.5 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 09/06/2017 70049520|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.5 

http:Www.Bluestarbus.Co.Uk
Www.Gov.Uk
Www.Ukconstructionsafe
http:Flybe.Com
http:Dnh*godaddy.Com
http:Firstaid4less.Co.Uk
http:Www.Johnlewis.Com
http:Www.Trophyman.Co.Uk
http:Www.Trophyman.Co.Uk
http:Www.Solentgo.Co.Uk
http:Amazon.Co.Uk
http:Www.Solentgo.Co.Uk
http:Giftvouchershop.Co.Uk
http:Giftvouchershop.Co.Uk


fied

fied

fied

fied

fied

fied

tion Merchant

fied

fied

fied

fied

fied

fied

fied

fied

fied

fied

fied

fied

fied

fied

fied

fied

fied

fied

men

g Needs fied

ble ment fied

Stores

ldren ral Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

ral Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

men s

ral Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

fied

fied

g Needs fied

men

fied

fied

fied

fied

fied

fied

fied

fied

fied

fied

fied

Classified

ere Classified

- Not Elsewhere Classified

s

fied

tion Merchant

ters - Not Elsewhere Classified

ble ment fied

ldren ral Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

al (Adults) lassified

al (Adults)

ral Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

al (Adults)

ere Classified

g Needs fied

ere Classified

ral Reservation Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

g Needs fied

ere Classified

                   

                   

                   

                   

                   

                   

          

                   

                   

                   

                   

                   

                   

                   

                    

                   

                   

                   

                   

           

                   

                   

                   

                   

                   

                   

      

               

         

            

                  

               

          

          

          

                       

                 

       

                

           

                     

            

                   

                     

            

              

         

                 

                   

                   

                   

          

                   

                  

                   

                     

             

                  

             

                   

                  

           

                

                 

              

                    

              

           

                  

               

               

               

                       

              

                  

                 

                

              

                  

                  

        

          

           

                 

                

          

                  

                 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 09/06/2017 70049521|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.5 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 09/06/2017 70049527|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.5 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 09/06/2017 70049529|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.5 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 09/06/2017 70049532|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.5 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 09/06/2017 70049533|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.5 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 09/06/2017 70049535|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.5 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Corporate Communications ED50 Communications DU640 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscrip Membership Subscriptions 09/06/2017 70049537|1 Revenue - General Fund Vimeo Pro 159 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 09/06/2017 70049538|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.5 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 09/06/2017 70049547|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 652.5 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 09/06/2017 70049548|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.5 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 09/06/2017 70049550|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.5 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 09/06/2017 70049556|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.5 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 09/06/2017 70049557|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.5 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 09/06/2017 70049558|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.5 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Vehicle Running Costs - Other 09/06/2017 70049559|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 652.5 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 09/06/2017 70049560|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.5 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 09/06/2017 70049562|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.5 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 09/06/2017 70049566|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.5 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 09/06/2017 70049569|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.5 

Holding Accounts HOLD Financial Planning FPLAN Value Added Tax B9350 Lumber/Building Materials Stores Purchase Card Balance 09/06/2017 70049571|2 Revenue - General Fund Screwfix Direct 45.29 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 09/06/2017 70049575|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.5 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 09/06/2017 70049581|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.5 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 09/06/2017 70049584|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 652.5 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 09/06/2017 70049586|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 652.5 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 09/06/2017 70049590|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.5 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 09/06/2017 70049592|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 652.5 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Democratic Representation & ManageLP05 Members PN520 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Refreshments 12/06/2017 70049598|1 Revenue - General Fund Asda Superstore 0.99 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Direct Marketing - Catalog Merchant Books and Publications 09/06/2017 70049616|1 Revenue - General Fund Financial Times 48 

Finance Portfolio RES Business Support BS01 Business Support BS500 Steamship And Cruise Lines Purchase Card Balance 12/06/2017 70049644|1 Revenue - General Fund Redfunnel.Co.Uk 54.25 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Legal Services & Customer Relations LP22 Legal Services QL210 Premier Travel Inns Hotel Accommodation 13/06/2017 70049667|1 Revenue - General Fund Premier Inn 44535945 191.65 

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housin SMHS Homelessness - HRA HJ610 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Purchase Card Balance 13/06/2017 70049670|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Www.Solentgo.Co.Uk 73 

Finance Portfolio RES Accounts Payable & Accounts Receiva DRCR Accounts Receivable & Debt Manage QF280 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Services - Other 13/06/2017 70049672|1 Revenue - General Fund Land Registry 3 

Environment & Transport CCTE Transportation EN31 Transport Access Fund EN356 Drapery/Window Covering/Upholstery General Office - Other 13/06/2017 70049673|1 Revenue - General Fund Fabric Land 57.36 

Environment & Transport CCTE Transportation EN31 Transport Policy EN379 Unknown MCC Staff Travelling 15/06/2017 70049702|1 Revenue - General Fund Foreign Exchange Fee 13.96 

Environment & Transport CCTE Emergency Planning LP25 Emergency Planning PG310 PG310 Premier Travel Inns Hotel Accommodation 13/06/2017 70049715|1 Revenue - General Fund Premier Inn44533685 251.96 

Education & Children's Social Care CHSV Looked After Children & Provision CHF32 Unaccompanied Asylum Seeking Chi SL820 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Cent Residential Employment 14/06/2017 70049716|1 Revenue - General Fund Russell Court Htl 346.5 

Environment & Transport CCTE Planning EN30 Development Management EN310 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Cent Purchase Card Balance 14/06/2017 70049721|1 Revenue - General Fund Mercur Hotel Aps 507.8 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Democratic Representation & ManageLP05 Civic Ceremonies PN500 Stationery/Office/School Supply Store Stationery 14/06/2017 70049722|1 Revenue - General Fund Ryman 1087 13.32 

Environment & Transport CCTE Transportation EN31 Transport Policy EN379 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Cent Staff Travelling 14/06/2017 70049724|1 Revenue - General Fund Mercur Hotel Aps 506.7 

Environment & Transport CCTE Planning EN30 Development Management EN310 Unknown MCC Purchase Card Balance 15/06/2017 70049726|1 Revenue - General Fund Foreign Exchange Fee 13.93 

Education & Children's Social Care CHSV Looked After Children & Provision CHF32 Looked After Children Team S2213 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Other Expenses 15/06/2017 70049758|1 Revenue - General Fund Gro Hm Passport Office 23.4 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Adult Stock 15/06/2017 70049764|1 Revenue - General Fund Amazon.Co.Uk 5.62 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 15/06/2017 70049769|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.5 

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housin SMHS Homelessness - HRA HJ610 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Purchase Card Balance 15/06/2017 70049770|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Gro Hm Passport Office 9.25 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Adult Stock 15/06/2017 70049782|1 Revenue - General Fund Amazon.Co.Uk 4.7 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Adult Stock 15/06/2017 70049791|1 Revenue - General Fund Amazon UK Marketplace 2.81 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Democratic Representation & ManageLP05 Members PN520 Premier Travel Inns Hotel Accommodation 14/06/2017 70049797|1 Revenue - General Fund Premier Inn44521655 85 

Education & Children's Social Care CHSV Specialist Core Services CHF31 PACT 4 Staff costs SC450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Other Expenses 15/06/2017 70049810|1 Revenue - General Fund Bournemouth Bc 15 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 16/06/2017 70049813|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.5 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 16/06/2017 70049817|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.5 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 16/06/2017 70049821|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.5 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books and Publications 15/06/2017 70049825|1 Revenue - General Fund Times Newspapers Ltd 26 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 16/06/2017 70049826|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.5 

Education & Children's Social Care CHSV Specialist Core Services CHF31 PACT 4 Staff costs SC450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Other Expenses 15/06/2017 70049832|1 Revenue - General Fund Borough Of Poole 10 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 16/06/2017 70049834|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.5 

Education & Children's Social Care CHSV Looked After Children & Provision CHF32 Looked After Children Team S2213 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Other Expenses 16/06/2017 70049849|1 Revenue - General Fund Gro Hm Passport Office 23.4 

Finance Portfolio RES Business Support BS01 Business Support BS500 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Purchase Card Balance 15/06/2017 70049884|1 Revenue - General Fund Gro Hm Passport Office -23.4 

Education & Children's Social Care CHSV Looked After Children & Provision CHF32 Pathways Team S9710 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Other Expenses 20/06/2017 70049905|1 Revenue - General Fund The Registrar Of B 11 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Adult Stock 20/06/2017 70049911|1 Revenue - General Fund Amz*the Book House -5.79 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Fleet Mgmt & Admin Overhead A/c TT200 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Courses and Seminars 20/06/2017 70049923|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.5 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Fleet Mgmt & Admin Overhead A/c TT200 Doctors & Physicians - Not Elsewhere Courses and Seminars 20/06/2017 70049924|1 Revenue - General Fund Cotswold Medicals Ltd 58 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books and Publications 20/06/2017 70049933|1 Revenue - General Fund Guardian News Media 41.12 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Auto Parking Lots/Garages Road Fund Licenses 21/06/2017 70049950|1 Revenue - General Fund Pay N Display 1.6 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Postal Services - Gov Only Road Fund Licenses 21/06/2017 70049954|1 Revenue - General Fund Post Office Counter 202.5 

Education & Children's Social Care CHSV Quality Assurance Business Unit CHF21 IRO's and Child Protection Chairs SC700 Steamship And Cruise Lines Staff Travelling 21/06/2017 70049961|1 Revenue - General Fund Redfunnel.Co.Uk 44 

Education & Children's Social Care CHSV Looked After Children & Provision CHF32 Looked After Children Team S2213 Airlines And Air Carriers - Not Elsewh Staff Travelling 21/06/2017 70049968|1 Revenue - General Fund Flybe Cbzv56 147.67 

Education & Children's Social Care CHSV Quality Assurance Business Unit CHF21 Childrens Workforce Development EL330 Medical Services/Health Practitioners Conferences 21/06/2017 70049972|1 Revenue - General Fund Brit Psychological 240 

Environment & Transport CCTE City Services - Waste Management EN50 Waste - Domestic Residual Collection TR310 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Refreshments 21/06/2017 70049977|1 Revenue - General Fund Lidl Uk 40.25 

Education & Children's Social Care CHSV Looked After Children & Provision CHF32 Adoption Team and Costs SC960 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Temporary Employment Agency 21/06/2017 70049987|1 Revenue - General Fund Ukba5844215716 199 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscrip Adult Stock 21/06/2017 70050005|1 Revenue - General Fund Kelsey Publishing Limited 15.9 

Environment & Transport CCTE Regulatory Services EN10 RegistrationServices EN140 Direct Marketing - Other Direct Marke Materials 21/06/2017 70050007|1 Revenue - General Fund Amazon UK Retail 33.61 

Finance Portfolio RES Accounts Payable & Accounts Receiva DRCR Accounts Receivable & Debt Manage QF280 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Services - Other 22/06/2017 70050022|1 Revenue - General Fund Land Registry 3 

Education & Children's Social Care CHSV Looked After Children & Provision CHF32 Unaccompanied Asylum Seeking Chi SL820 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Cent Furniture Purchase 22/06/2017 70050026|1 Revenue - General Fund Russell Court Htl 325 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Misc & Speciality Retail Stores Adult Stock 22/06/2017 70050057|1 Revenue - General Fund Amazon UK Marketplace 2.81 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Skills, Regeneration & Partnership ED56 Strategic Investment Board - City De GM59B Business Services - Not Elsewhere C Purchase Card Balance 21/06/2017 70050063|1 Revenue - General Fund Eb *fsbconnect Central 14.5 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Skills, Regeneration & Partnership ED56 Strategic Investment Board - City De GM59B Management/Consulting/P.R.ServicesPurchase Card Balance 21/06/2017 70050064|1 Revenue - General Fund S F C C I 102 

Environment & Transport CCTE Transportation EN31 Transport Policy EN379 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Cent Courses and Seminars 23/06/2017 70050071|1 Revenue - General Fund Hotel Windsor Gmbh 339.28 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Skills, Regeneration & Partnership ED56 Strategic Investment Board - City De GM59B Family Clothing Stores Purchase Card Balance 23/06/2017 70050072|1 Revenue - General Fund Primark 43 

Education & Children's Social Care CHSV Looked After Children & Provision CHF32 Family and Friends Team S2211 Airlines And Air Carriers - Not Elsewh Staff Travelling 23/06/2017 70050075|1 Revenue - General Fund Flybe.Com Czh7ww 174.42 

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housin SMHS Homelessness - HRA HJ610 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Purchase Card Balance 25/06/2017 70050078|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Www.Solentgo.Co.Uk 73 

Environment & Transport CCTE Regulatory Services EN10 Scientific Services EN120 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Purchase Card Balance 23/06/2017 70050085|1 Revenue - General Fund Asda Superstore 6 

Environment & Transport CCTE Transportation EN31 Transport Policy EN379 Unknown MCC Courses and Seminars 26/06/2017 70050088|1 Revenue - General Fund Foreign Exchange Fee 9.33 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books and Publications 23/06/2017 70050091|1 Revenue - General Fund Guardian News Media 41.12 

Education & Children's Social Care CHSV Quality Assurance Business Unit CHF21 IRO's and Child Protection Chairs SC700 Airlines And Air Carriers - Not Elsewh Staff Travelling 23/06/2017 70050094|1 Revenue - General Fund Flybe Cxpztn 188.67 

Environment & Transport CCTE Transportation EN31 Transport Policy EN379 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Cent Courses and Seminars 23/06/2017 70050099|1 Revenue - General Fund Hotel Windsor Gmbh 440.39 

Environment & Transport CCTE Transportation EN31 Transport Policy EN379 Unknown MCC Courses and Seminars 26/06/2017 70050100|1 Revenue - General Fund Foreign Exchange Fee 12.11 

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housin SMHS Homelessness - HRA HJ610 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Purchase Card Balance 23/06/2017 70050105|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Www.Solentgo.Co.Uk 73 

Education & Children's Social Care CHSV Quality Assurance Business Unit CHF21 IRO's and Child Protection Chairs SC700 Airlines And Air Carriers - Not Elsewh Staff Travelling 23/06/2017 70050109|1 Revenue - General Fund Flybe.Com Czf8nz 157.17 

http:Flybe.Com
http:Www.Solentgo.Co.Uk
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Leader's Portfolio LPOR Strategic Management of the Council LP27 Chief Officers Management Team PF400 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Refreshments 26/06/2017 70050117|1 Revenue - General Fund Asda Superstore 2.15 

Finance Portfolio RES Local Taxation & Benefits Services LTB National Non Domestic Rates RL300 Fines Legal Expenses - Other 26/06/2017 70050122|2 Revenue - General Fund Hmcourts-Service.G 363 

Finance Portfolio RES Local Taxation & Benefits Services LTB Council Tax RL400 Fines Legal Expenses - Other 26/06/2017 70050122|1 Revenue - General Fund Hmcourts-Service.G 7299 

Finance Portfolio RES Local Taxation & Benefits Services LTB Council Tax RL400 Fines Legal Expenses - Other 26/06/2017 70050148|1 Revenue - General Fund Hmcourts-Service.G 2695 

Education & Children's Social Care CHSV Looked After Children & Provision CHF32 Pathways Team S9710 Airlines And Air Carriers - Not Elsewh Staff Travelling 26/06/2017 70050149|1 Revenue - General Fund Eastern Airways 306.5 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Democratic Representation & ManageLP05 Members PN520 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Refreshments 26/06/2017 70050163|1 Revenue - General Fund Asda Superstore 0.99 

Environment & Transport CCTE Transportation EN31 Transport Policy EN379 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Cent Courses and Seminars 27/06/2017 70050168|1 Revenue - General Fund Hotel Windsor Gmbh 47.16 

Education & Children's Social Care CHSV Quality Assurance Business Unit CHF21 IRO's and Child Protection Chairs SC700 Airlines And Air Carriers - Not Elsewh Staff Travelling 27/06/2017 70050173|1 Revenue - General Fund Eastern Airways 286.5 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Automotive Service Shops (Non Deal Equipment Repairs & Maintenance 27/06/2017 70050179|1 Revenue - General Fund Brooklyn 4x4 Ltd 42 

Environment & Transport CCTE Transportation EN31 Transport Policy EN379 Airlines And Air Carriers - Not Elsewh Staff Travelling 27/06/2017 70050180|1 Revenue - General Fund Flybe.Com Dqxn90 340.08 

Environment & Transport CCTE Transportation EN31 Transport Policy EN379 Unknown MCC Staff Travelling 28/06/2017 70050187|1 Revenue - General Fund Foreign Exchange Fee 1.3 

Finance Portfolio RES Accounts Payable & Accounts Receiva DRCR Accounts Receivable & Debt Manage QF280 Fines Services - Other 27/06/2017 70050190|1 Revenue - General Fund Combined Court Cen 242 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Fleet Mgmt & Admin Overhead A/c TT200 Service Stations Vehicle Fuel 28/06/2017 70050211|1 Revenue - General Fund Co-Op Group Petrol 22.04 

Finance Portfolio RES Local Taxation & Benefits Services LTB Council Tax RL400 Fines Legal Expenses - Other 28/06/2017 70050217|1 Revenue - General Fund Hmcourts-Service.G 1650 

Environment & Transport CCTE Regulatory Services EN10 Scientific Services EN120 Lumber/Building Materials Stores Purchase Card Balance 28/06/2017 70050219|1 Revenue - General Fund Wickes 21.48 

Leader's Portfolio LPOR Legal Services & Customer Relations LP22 Legal Services QL210 Airlines And Air Carriers - Not Elsewh Purchase Card Balance 28/06/2017 70050223|1 Revenue - General Fund Flybe Dw66ez 342.65 

Communities, Culture & Leisure COMM Leisure & Heritage ED10 Material Account LS400 Books/Periodicals/Newspapers Books and Publications 28/06/2017 70050240|1 Revenue - General Fund A&n Media Finance Serv 25.78 

Housing Revenue Account HRA Supervision & Management – Housin SMHS Homelessness - HRA HJ610 Discount Stores Purchase Card Balance 28/06/2017 70050244|1 Revenue - Housing Revenue Account Argos Retail Group 55 

Environment Trading Areas CCTET Fleet Trading Area ETA40 Vehicle Leasing & Borrowing Costs TT450 Govt Services - Not Elsewhere Classi Road Fund Licenses 28/06/2017 70050258|1 Revenue - General Fund Dvla Vehicle Tax 242.5 

Environment & Transport CCTE Transportation EN31 Transport Policy EN379 Unknown MCC Staff Travelling 30/06/2017 70050263|1 Revenue - General Fund Foreign Exchange Fee 7.89 

Environment & Transport CCTE Transportation EN31 Transport Policy EN379 Lodging - Hotels/Motels/Resorts/Cent Staff Travelling 28/06/2017 70050274|1 Revenue - General Fund Hol. Inn Expr. Rdam 286.93 

http:Flybe.Com

